ANNEXURE - B

REVISED FINAL MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF PERSONAL ASSISTANT
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LIST OF IN-ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

The candidates mentioned below from S1.No.1 to 14 are ineligible as they are not having requisite qualifications prescribed in the Notification and the reasons for their ineligibility has already been mentioned against their respective names in the
Annexure-A showing the redressal of grievances submitted by the candidates and the same remarks are also mentioned against each candidate in the below mentioned list

112650

CHILAKA REVATHI

CH SRINIVASA MURTHY

7/5/1994

29

SC

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

B.COM

1700

1300

76.47

57.35

Mar/2015

65.35

2 (4024

RAMISETTY PREMAVANI

R SRINIVASA RAO

1/4/1998

25

oC

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

B.COM

7.73

73.44

55.08

Mar/2019

59.08

THE INDIVIDUALS EARLIER FIGURED IN
THE FINAL SENIORITY LIST DT: 31.12.2024
AT SL.NO.1,3 &4 ARE NOW PLACED IN
THE LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES AS
THEY ARE NOT HAVING SHORTHAND

314658

SYAM KUMARI GANGAPATLA

G ANTHONI BABU

9/5/1984

39

SC

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

B.A

1700

936

55.06

413

Jul/2014

HIGHER GRADE WITH THE SPEED OF
120WPM

4 (3082

NAYUDU POORNIMA DEVI

N SUBBA RAO

6/10/1991

32

ocC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

4950

4016

81.13

60.85

Apr/2011

70.85

DEO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, SHORT
HAND AND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES
NOT ENCLOSED

514173

CHEELI JANAMMA

CH CHINNA

8/8/1988

35

ocC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

2300

1588

69.04

51.78

Mar/2008

61.78

BSC 1ST YEAR MARKS MEMO NOT
VISIBLE 10TH MARKS LIST NOT
ENCLOSED FOR DOB, CASTE
CERTIFICATE SURNAME IS DIFFERENT
AND SHORT HAND TYPE WRITING
CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED
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GINJUPALLI AYYAPPA

G SRINIVASA RAO

8/26/1994

29

oC

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

2500

1687

67.48

50.61

Mar/2014

59.61

THE INDIVIDUAL NOT DIFFERED WITH
PROVISIONAL SENIORITY AND HER
CERTIFICATE IS ACCEPTED

AND HE HAS NOT SUBMITTED REQUIRED
QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES IN SHORT
HAND AND HIGHER TYPE WRITING

7 (2403

EDARA HANIMI REDDY

E VENKATA REDDY

7/15/1998

25

oC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

2400

1816

75.67

56.75

Nov/2021

58.75

10TH MARKS LIST NOT ENCLOSED FOR
DOB VERIFICATION, SHORT HAND AND
TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT
ENCLOSED




FINAL MERIT NO.

APP NO

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NAME OF THE
FATHER/SPOUSE

GENDER

DOB

YEAR (AGE) as 19-12-2023

SOCIAL STATUS

EWS YES/NO

SPORTS

PH CATEGORY

EX SERVICE MAN

LOCAL STATUS

SHORT HAND

TYPE WRITING

QUALIFICATION

TOTAL MARKS

MARKS SECURED

100% OF QUL. MARKS

75% OF QUL. MARKS (75M)

YEAR OF PASSING

WEIGHTAGE MARS FROM
PASSING YEAR (10M - MAX)

CONTRACT/ OUTSOURCING

100 MARKS)
=27)

GRAND TOTAL MERIT
(20+22+26

(75+10+15

U/R/T/C
SERVICE WEIGHTAGE
MARKS (15M - MAX)

REMARKS

10

11

13

14

15

17

21

23

24

25( 26 27

28

4262

MEENAKSHI CHOPRA

CH SRAJU

5/15/1985

38

SC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

B.A

1800

954

53

39.75

Jun/2013

49.75

SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING
CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

2694

GOLI ANUSHA

G SRINIVASA RAO

5/19/1988

35

EWS

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

B.COM

2050

1008

49.17

36.88

Mar/2009

46.88

SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING
CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

1663

PRAKASH KAMBHAMPATI

PRASAD K

5/1/1987

36

SC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

B.COM

2100

971

46.24

34.68

Jun/2012

44.68

SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING
CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

4554

RAMACHANDRA RAO K

MALLIKARJUNA RAO

5/15/1980

43

SC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

DMLT

DEGREE CERTIFICATE NOT
ENCLOSED,SHORT HAND AND TYPE
WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

5081

AMEENA SHAIK

MADAR

3/25/1985

38

oC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NL

NO

NO

SSC

CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED,
DEGREE CERTIFICATE NOT
ENCLOSED,SHORT HAND AND TYPE
WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

5682

NAGALAKSHMI PITTU

P VENKATESWARA REDDY

7/10/1988

35

ocC

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

B.COM

2000

1223

61.15

45.86

Mar/2008

55.86

THE INDIVIDUAL NOT DIFFERED WITH
PROVISIONAL SENIORITY AND HER
CERTIFICATES ARE ACCEPTED AND
ACADEMIC WEIGHTAGE MARKS ARE
GIVEN. SHORTHAND & TYPEWRITING
MARKS ARE AVAILABLE IN
INTERMEDIATE CERTIFICATE MARK
LIST.

893

YELAVARTHIPATI SHAIK YUNAS

Y S MUSTHAFA

5/10/1993

30

BC-E

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

B.TECH

B.TECH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED,
SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING
HIGHER CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

NOTE :- THE SELECTION LIST AS PER RULE OF RESERVATION WILL BE PUBLISHED IN DUE COURSE AFTER THE APPROVAL OF DSC CHAIRMAN AND CANDIDATES ARE ADVISED TO FOLLOW THE WEBSITE FOR UPDATES.

Sd/- Ms. Nagalakshmi S,

Collector & District Magistrate and
Chairman of

District Selection Committee,

Guntur




