ANNEXURE - B REVISED FINAL MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF PERSONAL ASSISTANT																													
			REV	VIS	ED FII	NAI	J M	ER	IT	LI	<u>ST</u>	F	<u>DR</u>	TI	HF	E POST O	FΙ	PE	<u>RS(</u>)NA	L ASSI	ISTA	NT	Γ					
FINAL MERIT NO.	APP NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE FATHER/SPOUSE	GENDER	DOB	YEAR (AGE) as 19-12-2023	SOCIAL STATUS	EWS YES/NO	SPORTS	PH CATEGORY	EX SERVICE MAN	I OCAL STATUS	EUCAL STATUS		TYPE WRITING	QUALIFICATION	TOTAL MARKS	MARKS SECURED	100% OF QUL. MARKS	75% OF QUL. MARKS (75M)	YEAR OF PASSING	WEIGHTAGE MARS FROM PASSING YEAR (10M - MAX)		CONTRACT/ OUTSOURCING	U/R/L/C	SERVICE WEIGHTAGE	MAKKS (ISM - MAX)	GRAND TOTAL MERIT (75+10+15 = 100 MARKS) (20+22+26=27)	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	1	2 1	3 1	4 1	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	2	4 25	5 26	5	27	28
1 2	2223	NALLAPATI SOWMYA	N SRINIVASA RAO	F	1/12/2001	22	BC-A	NO	NO	NC) N	0 1	. Y	ES Y	ES	B.TECH FOOD TECHNOLOGY	10	9.12	86.64	64.98	May/2023	0				- 0		64.98	
									LIS	T O)F I	N-I	ELI	GIB	LF	E CANDIDA'	TES	S											
	The candidates mentioned below from Sl.No.1 to 14 are ineligible as they are not having requisite qualifications prescribed in the Notification and the reasons for their ineligibility has already been mentioned against their respective names in the Annexure-A showing the redressal of grievances submitted by the candidates and the same remarks are also mentioned against each candidate in the below mentioned list																												
1 2	2650	CHILAKA REVATHI	CH SRINIVASA MURTHY	F	7/5/1994	29	SC	NO	NO	NC) N	o I	. Y	ES Y	ES	B.COM	1700	0 130	76.47	57.35	Mar/2015	8				- 0		65.35	THE INDIVIDUALS EARLIER FIGURED IN THE FINAL SENIORITY LIST DT: 31.12.2024
2 4	4024	RAMISETTY PREMAVANI	R SRINIVASA RAO	F	1/4/1998	25	OC	NO	NO	NC) N	O I	. Y.	ES Y	ES	B.COM	10	7.73	3 73.44	55.08	Mar/2019	4				- 0			AT SL.NO.1,3 &4 ARE NOW PLACED IN THE LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES AS THEY ARE NOT HAVING SHORTHAND
3 4	4658	SYAM KUMARI GANGAPATLA	G ANTHONI BABU	F	9/5/1984	39	SC	NO	NO	NC) N	0 1	_ Y	ES Y	ES	B.A	1700	936	55.06	41.3	Jul/2014	9				- 0		50.3	HIGHER GRADE WITH THE SPEED OF 120WPM
4 3	3082	NAYUDU POORNIMA DEVI	N SUBBA RAO	F	6/10/1991	32	OC	NO	NO	NC) N	0 1	L N	10 N	40	B.SC	4950	0 4010	5 81.13	60.85	Apr/2011	10				- 0			DEO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED
5 4	4173	CHEELI JANAMMA	CH CHINNA	F	8/8/1988	35	ос	NO	NO	NC) N	O I	L N	io n	10	B.SC	2300	0 158	3 69.04	51.78	Mar/2008	10				- 0		61.78	BSC 1ST YEAR MARKS MEMO NOT VISIBLE 10TH MARKS LIST NOT ENCLOSED FOR DOB, CASTE CERTIFICATE SURNAME IS DIFFERENT AND SHORT HAND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED
6	931	GINJUPALLI AYYAPPA	G SRINIVASA RAO	М	8/26/1994	29	oc	NO	NO	YE	S N	0 1	_ N	10 N	10	B.SC	2500	0 168'	67.48	50.61	Mar/2014	9				- 0		59.61	THE INDIVIDUAL NOT DIFFERED WITH PROVISIONAL SENIORITY AND HER CERTIFICATE IS ACCEPTED AND HE HAS NOT SUBMITTED REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES IN SHORT HAND AND HIGHER TYPE WRITING
7 2	2403	EDARA HANIMI REDDY	E VENKATA REDDY	М	7/15/1998	25	ос	NO	NO	NC) N	0 1	L N	10 N	10	B.SC	2400	0 1810	5 75.67	56.75	Nov/2021	2				- 0		58.75	10TH MARKS LIST NOT ENCLOSED FOR DOB VERIFICATION, SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

FINAL MERIT NO.	APP NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE FATHER/SPOUSE	GENDER	DOB	YEAR (AGE) as 19-12-2023	SOCIAL STATUS	EWS YES/NO	SPORTS	PH CATEGORY	EX SERVICE MAN		LUCALSIAIUS	SHORT HAND TVDF WRITING	I YPE WKIIING	QUALIFICATION	TOTAL MARKS	MARKS SECURED	100% OF QUL. MARKS	75% OF QUL. MARKS (75M)	YEAR OF PASSING	WEIGHTAGE MARS FROM PASSING YEAR (10M - MAX)		CONTRACT/ OUTSOURCING	U/R/T/C	SERVICE WEIGHTAGE MARKS (15M - MAX)	GRAND TOTAL MERIT (75+10+15 = 100 MARKS) (20+22+26=27)	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	1	2 1	3	14 1	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28
8	4262	MEENAKSHI CHOPRA	CH S RAJU	F	5/15/1985	38	SC	NO	NO	NO	D N	0	LN	NO N	10	B.A	1800	954	53	39.75	5 Jun/2013	10				0	49.75	SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED
9	2694	GOLI ANUSHA	G SRINIVASA RAO	F	5/19/1988	35	EWS	YES	NO	NC) N	0	LN	NO N	10	B.COM	2050	1008	49.17	36.88	8 Mar/2009	10				0	46.88	SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED
10	1663	PRAKASH KAMBHAMPATI	PRASAD K	M	5/1/1987	36	SC	NO	NO	NO	D N	0	LN	NO N	10	B.COM	2100	971	46.24	34.68	3 Jun/2012	10				0	44.68	SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED
11	4554	RAMACHANDRA RAO K	MALLIKARJUNA RAO	М	5/15/1980	43	SC	NO	NO	NO	D N	0		NO N	10	DMLT	0	0	0	0		0				0	0	DEGREE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED,SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED
12	5081	AMEENA SHAIK	MADAR	F	3/25/1985	38	OC	NO	NO	NO	D N	0 1	IL I	NO N	10	SSC	0	0	0	0		0				0	0	CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, DEGREE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED,SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED
13	5682	NAGALAKSHMI PITTU	P VENKATESWARA REDDY	F	7/10/1988	35	OC	NO	NO	NC	D N	0	LY	ES YI	ES	B.COM	2000	1223	61.15	45.86	5 Mar/2008	10				0	55.86	THE INDIVIDUAL NOT DIFFERED WITH PROVISIONAL SENIORITY AND HER CERTIFICATES ARE ACCEPTED AND ACADEMIC WEIGHTAGE MARKS ARE GIVEN. SHORTHAND & TYPEWRITING MARKS ARE AVAILABLE IN INTERMEDIATE CERTIFICATE MARK LIST.
14	893	YELAVARTHIPATI SHAIK YUNAS	Y S MUSTHAFA	М	5/10/1993	30	BC-E	NO	NO	NO	D N	o 1	LN	NO N	10	B.TECH	0	0	0	0		0				0	0	B.TECH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED, SHORT HAND AND TYPE WRITING HIGHER CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

NOTE :- THE SELECTION LIST AS PER RULE OF RESERVATION WILL BE PUBLISHED IN DUE COURSE AFTER THE APPROVAL OF DSC CHAIRMAN AND CANDIDATES ARE ADVISED TO FOLLOW THE WEBSITE FOR UPDATES.

Sd/- Ms. Nagalakshmi S, Collector & District Magistrate and Chairman of District Selection Committee, Guntur